
2021 Southern Arkansas University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-16   Conf: 23-10   Home: 11-8   Away: 16-8   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (354), Opp (363)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (3), McGee (1), Morris (1), Sutton (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Martinez (2), Burton (1), Manning (1), Orr (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), McGee (7), Totals (7), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Smith 2, Sosa 2, Solomon 1, Womack 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (54-76), McGee (26-37), Smith (7-11), Abrego (4-5), Janco (4-4), Bilodeau (3-5), Womack (3-4), Frachiseur (2-2), Haynes (2-2),
Solomon (2-3), Muldoon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Baker, Austin .397 46-46 179 58 71 19 3 3 24 105 .587 22 16 18 1 .498 2 2 22-26 110 104 6 .973
7 Morris, Kobe .359 46-46 184 47 66 14 1 8 43 106 .576 30 4 25 1 .455 2 0 21-22 33 74 7 .939
32 McGee, Brett .307 45-45 150 40 46 7 1 14 44 97 .647 41 6 51 1 .467 2 0 2-2 302 21 5 .985
26 Orr, Riley .299 46-46 157 32 47 11 1 4 30 72 .459 14 1 31 3 .354 3 5 8-9 57 138 12 .942
6 Martinez, Jacob .268 43-42 157 38 42 13 2 3 36 68 .433 26 6 26 5 .383 4 1 3-6 67 4 2 .973
18 Peterson, Mason .250 44-44 148 31 37 11 1 6 33 68 .459 26 4 37 2 .372 2 1 7-8 249 18 4 .985
24 Burton, Tucker .250 44-44 148 28 37 9 0 11 34 79 .534 25 11 60 2 .395 1 0 3-3 35 1 1 .973
2 Manning, Ty .247 45-42 154 37 38 8 1 8 30 72 .468 15 13 69 0 .363 0 1 15-16 107 0 1 .991
35 Dempsay, Nolan .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Sutton, Chris .375 10-1 8 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 .750 3 1 3 0 .583 0 0 1-1 2 7 0 1.000
28 Muldoon, Zach .269 31-24 93 18 25 5 0 7 20 51 .548 11 3 28 0 .358 2 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
11 Allen, Conner .256 17-13 43 11 11 2 0 2 9 19 .442 6 3 19 1 .377 1 2 2-3 20 1 2 .913
20 Walker, Josh .222 17-11 36 8 8 1 0 2 5 15 .417 6 5 17 0 .404 0 0 0-0 102 2 1 .990
3 Lyles, Chris .189 26-8 37 8 7 0 2 1 5 14 .378 2 1 11 0 .238 2 0 2-3 15 1 0 1.000
13 King, Cooper .167 8-2 12 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 3 0 5 1 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Aiken, Matt .000 7-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
15 Smith, Jake .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Bowring, Ty .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 46-46 1512 361 441 100 12 70 316 775 .513 230 74 403 17 .406 21 12 87-100 1149 414 42 .974
Opponents .279 46-46 1505 250 420 85 4 42 225 639 .425 194 36 327 26 .371 18 18 27-38 1126 316 60 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Liddell, Jack 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Gonzalez, Brandon 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dawson, John 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Osborn, Reed 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sosa, Santos 3.40 5-5 16 1 1 0-0 2 42.1 43 23 16 20 34 9 0 5 .257 6 3 0 1 3
23 Smith, Zach 4.19 4-2 14 13 2 0-0 0 92.1 103 55 43 39 77 18 2 8 .285 7 7 0 2 4
8 Womack, Jacob 4.47 8-2 16 12 1 0-0 0 86.2 106 50 43 25 83 16 2 7 .299 12 9 0 4 4
34 Janco, James 4.86 2-0 6 5 0 0-0 0 16.2 15 12 9 18 18 3 0 2 .234 1 1 0 0 0
14 Solomon, Maddux 4.95 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 22 12 11 18 18 6 0 1 .301 4 3 0 2 0
30 Frachiseur, Dakota 5.40 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 4 2 4 2 1 0 0 .154 1 1 0 0 0
17 Bilodeau, Remy 5.90 6-1 15 7 1 0-0 2 50.1 62 39 33 24 39 16 0 8 .308 8 2 2 6 2
31 Kortendick, Matt 6.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 11 9 8 8 8 4 0 2 .234 2 1 1 1 1
21 Abrego, Parker 6.80 4-2 11 6 1 0-0 0 41.0 43 33 31 23 34 11 0 7 .269 5 8 0 0 2
36 Haynes, Isaiah 8.44 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 6 5 7 4 0 0 1 .235 0 1 0 1 2
38 Garmany, Kade 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 6 4 4 1 1 0 1 .400 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.82 30-16 109 46 6 0 6 383.0 420 250 205 194 327 85 4 42 .279 47 36 3 18 18
Opponents 7.31 16-30 171 46 1 0 8 375.1 441 361 305 230 403 100 12 70 .292 84 74 7 21 12



2021 Southern Arkansas University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Muldoon, Zach 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Lyles, Chris 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Womack, Jacob 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Bilodeau, Remy 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Sutton, Chris 9 2 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sosa, Santos 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Solomon, Maddux 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Abrego, Parker 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Kortendick, Matt 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Janco, James 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Osborn, Reed 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 King, Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Haynes, Isaiah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Manning, Ty 108 107 0 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Walker, Josh 105 102 2 1 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
32 McGee, Brett 328 302 21 5 .985 0 26 11 .703 7 0
18 Peterson, Mason 271 249 18 4 .985 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Baker, Austin 220 110 104 6 .973 25 0 0 — 0 0
6 Martinez, Jacob 73 67 4 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Burton, Tucker 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Orr, Riley 207 57 138 12 .942 28 0 0 — 0 0
7 Morris, Kobe 114 33 74 7 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Zach 16 6 9 1 .938 0 7 4 .636 0 0
11 Allen, Conner 23 20 1 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Gonzalez, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Frachiseur, Dakota 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Liddell, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Smith, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Dawson, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Garmany, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Aiken, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dempsay, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bowring, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1605 1149 414 42 .974 89 27 11 .711 7 0
Opponents 1502 1126 316 60 .960 60 87 12 .879 12 0


